An ordinance annexing certain lands hereinafter mentioned to the Village of Hibbing as an Addition to such Village.

The Village Council of the Village of Hibbing, St. Louis County, Einnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section One. Interstate Iron Company, Sargent Land Company, Clark Iron Company, Alfred F. Pillsbury, Eleanor F. Pillsbury, Sarah P. Gale, Edward C. Gale, and John P. Snyder, the owners of the tract, piece or parcel of land described as follows: The southeast quarter of the southwest quarter (S.E. of the S.W. ), and the southwest quarter of the southeast quarter (S, W, of the S, E, ) of Section Thirty. two (32), Township Fifty-eight (58) North, Range Twenty (20) West, of the Fourth Principal Meridian, and Lots Two, Three and Four (2, 3 & 4) of Section Five (5), Township Fifty-seven (57) North, Range Twenty (20) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, in St. Louis County, Minnesota, the same being a continuous body of lands and unplatted, and the same abutting and being adjacent to the lands comprising the Village of Ribbing, having petitioned the said Village Council of the Village of Hibbing to have said tracts of land included within the corporate limits of said Village of Hibbing and annexed to the said Village.

It is hereby ordained, enacted and declared that the said tracts of land above described be and the same are hereby annexed to the said Village of Hibbing to be an addition to such Village, and the boundaries and corporate limits of said Village of Hibbing are hereby extended as to include said tracts of land, and said lands shall be and become part of said Village as effectually as if they had been originally a part thereof.

Section Two. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Passed this the 16th day of January, 1912.

H. R. WEIRICK. President.

Attest: A. H. KLEFFMAN. Recorder.

1186

STATE OF MINNESOTA. SS. COUNTY OF ST.LOUIS.

VILLAGE OF HIBBING.

I. Saley. Recorder of the Village of Hibbing, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and by me compared copy of an ordinance duly passed by the Village Council of the Village of Hibbing, at a regular meeting of said Council held upon the 16th day of January, 1912.

Recorder of the Virlage of Hibbing.

President.

An ordinance annexing certain lands hereinafter mentioned to the Village of Hibbing as an Addition to such Village.

The Village Council of the Village of Hibbing, St. Louis County, Linnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section One. Vellington R. Burt; Lake Superior Consolidated Iron Mines, a New Jersey corporation; Duluth, Missabe and Northern Railway Company, a Minnesota corporation; Duluth and Iron Range Railroad, a Minnesota corporation; and Mountain Iron Company, a Minnesota corporation, being all the owners of the tracts, pieces or parcels of land described as follows:

South one-half of Northwest quarter (So of NW), and the South one-half of Northeast quarter (So of NW) of Section Five (5), Township Fifty-seven (57) North, Range Twenty (20) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, and the South one-half of the Northwest quarter (So of the NW), the South one-half of the Northeast quarter (So of NW), and the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter (NW) of NE) of Section Thirty-two (32)m Township Fifty-eight (58) North, Range Twenty (20) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian; all situate in St. Louis County, Minnesota; the said lands being unplatted (lands) abutting upon and adjacent to the lands comprising the Village of Hibbing, having petitioned the said (Village) Council of the Village of Hibbing to have said tracts of land included within the corporate limits of said Village of Hibbing and annexed to the said Village;

It is hereby ordained, enacted and declared that said tracts of land above described be and the same are hereby annexed to the said Village of Hibbing to be an addition to such Village, and the boundaries and corporate limits of said Village of Hibbing are hereby extended so as to include said tracts of lands, and said lands shall be and become a part of said Village as effectually as if they had been originally a part thereof.

Section Two. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Passed this 8th day of March, 1912.

H. R. WEIRICK.

Attest:

Fresident of the Village of Hibbing.

A. H. KLEFFLAN.

Recorder of the Village of Hibbing.

COUNTY OF ST.LOUIS.

VILLAGE OF HIBBING.

Recorder of the Village of Hibbing, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and by me compared copy of an ordinance duly passed by the Village Council of the Village of Hibbing, at a regular meeting of said Council held upon the 8th day of March, 1912.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal of the Village of Hibbing, this 27 day of October, 1913.

Recorder of the Village of Hibbing.

President.